

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4606 OF 2003

SOLOMAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.V.MUTHURAMALINGAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Ms. Sangita Singh, learned counsel for the appellant, submits that the subject matter of dispute no longer survives for decision by this Court as the tenure of the Panchayat election which was put in issue has already been over.

2. Civil Appeal is dismissed as infructuous with no order as to costs.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI ;
OCTOBER 11, 2012

.....J.
(ANIL R. DAVE)

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4606 OF 2003

SOLOMAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.V.MUTHURAMALINGAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sangita Singh, Adv.
Ms. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv. for
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal is dismissed as infructuous in terms of the
signed order.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|

(signed order is placed on the file)